FOI (Re OM Cop P08

01-09-2001

ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

NLY

Docket No.:

ORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	200
e". 6-93)	
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	
pyright 1994-97 LegalStar	E A E E B E
8/REV02	

Tab settings → → ▼ 101575793	<u> </u>
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Agassi Enterprises	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: ROCKY MOUNTAIN SPORTS
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1898 S. Flatiron Court
⊠ Security Agreement	
☐ Other	City: Boulder State: CO ZIP: 80301
Execution Date: April 21, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	in agreement that the company of the
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patente CEIVEN
5,364,464	DEC 2 2 2000
	hed? Yes No
Additional numbers attac	The state of the s
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James L. Nickelson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- CTO 1711 Street Suite 4700	- und number:
Street Address: 370 17th Street, Suite 4700	8. Deposit account number:
40.00 Dr	04-1415
City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
a Ct. toward and signature	any attached conv is a true CODV
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	December 19, 2000
James L. Nickelson	Signature 2 Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 011390 FRAME: 0477



C.D. Bodam Rocky Mountain Sports 1898 South Flatiron Court Boulder, CO. 80301 4/21/98

Dear C.D Bodam,

Agassi Enterprises agrees to execute any documents reasonably required to terminate any existing security interest (UCC 1 financing statements or otherwise) on patents 5.565,023 and 5,364,464, as prepared and submitted by the purchaser.

On May 5, 1997, Agassi Enterprises, transferred all rights, title and interest in and to patents 5.565,023 & 5,364,464, to Rock Mountain Sports, and Rock Mountain Sports, has complete authority and consent to transfer all of its rights, title and interest in and to patents 5.565,023 & 5,364,464, to any buyer; provided, however, the transfer of such patents in no way grants any rights to transferee to use the name, likeness or other representation of Andre Agassi in any manner.

Sincerely,

Phillip Agassi

Executive Vice President

2000 W. Sahara Ave. • Suire 1150, Box 30 • Las Vegas, Nevado 89102 • (702) 227-5700 • Fox (702) 227-5705

PATENT REEL: 011390 FRAME: 0478

RECORDED: 12/22/2000